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TERMS END YEARS

102 S. PIKE, ANNA 45302 12-31-2018 4
8360 BRANDEWIE RD., FL 45845 01-01-2017 4
1388 STEPHENS RD., SIDNEY 45365 01-02-2017 4
2131 FORTMAN RD., FL 45845 03-09-2019 4
1239 SHERWOOD CT, SIDNEY 45365 09-03-2017 4
3515 BASINBURG RD., FT. LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2016 4
613 MCCLUSKEY-SCHOOL RD. SID 45365 12-31-2016 4
15015 HETZLER RD., SIDNEY 45365 12-31-2016 4
691 TIMBERLEA, SIDNEY 45365 12-31-2016 4
18853 SR 65, JACKSON CENTER, 45334 12-31-2016 4
100 BULLE RD., PIQUA 45356 12-31-2016 4
3830 LINDSEY RD., SIDNEY 45365 12-31-2018 6
1901 PORT JEFFERSON RD., SIDNEY 45365 02-09-2020 6
9600 SR. 119, ANNA, 45302 12-31-2019 6
MONUMENTAL BLDG., 133 E. COURT, SIDNEY 45365 APPT.

CITY OF SIDNEY OFFICIALS

(Council terms are from December 1 thru November 30)
1521 PT. JEFFERSON RD., SIDNEY 45365 11-30-2017 4
530 N WEST AVE., SIDNEY 45365 11-30-2017 4A
1221 ST. MARYS AVE., SIDNEY 45365 11-30-2017 4A
702 S. OHIO AVE., SIDNEY 45365 11-30-2017 4
604 N. WEST AVE., SIDNEY 45365 11-30-2019 4
939 CHESTNUT, SIDNEY 45365 11-30-2019 4
1030 N. MIAMI, SIDNEY 45365 11-30-2019 4
CITY BLDG., 201 W. POPLAR, SIDNEY 45365 APPT
CITY BLDG., 201 W. POPLAR, SIDNEY 45365 APPT.



SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO, VILLAGE OFFICIALS

(Letter "A" after term means appointed)

ANNA VILLAGE TERMS END

MARK S. PULFER, MAYOR 308 W. MAIN, PO 623,ANNA 45302 12-31-2019
NANCY L. BENROTH, FISCAL OFFICER APPT.

JENNIFER L. SHOFFNER, COUNCIL 414 E. MAIN, PO BOX 146, ANNA 45302 12-31-2017
RICHARD R. ESHLEMAN, COUNCIL 202 N. LINDEN, ANNA 45302 12-31-2017
CINDY A. NASEMAN, COUNCIL 402 RUBY, PO BOX 422 ANNA 45302 12-31-2017
GARY STRASSER, COUNCIL 205 2\P, PO BOX 470, ANNA, OH 45302 12-31-2019
KATHLEEN A. ESHLEMAN, COUNCIL 202 N. LINDEN, ANNA 45302 12-31-2019
LAURA LENTZ-FOGT 503 E. NORTH, ANNA 45302 12-31-2019

BOTKINS VILLAGE

STEVEN WOODRUFF, MAYOR
TAMMY GANGER, FISCAL OFFICER

420 E. STATE, PO BOX 372, BOTKINS 45306 12-31-2019
780 COLBY RD., HOUSTON 45333 APPT.

STEVE HEUKER, COUNCIL 107 ROTH, PO 264, BOTKINS 45306 12-31-2017
LANCE M. SYMONDS, COUNCIL 412 E. STATE, PO 502, BOTKINS 45306 12-31-2017
CRAIG BROWN, COUNCIL 318 KING, PO 367, BOTKINS 45306 12-31-2017A

NICK GREVE, COUNCIL 301 E. SOUTH, PO BOX 162, BOTKINS 45306 12-31-2017A

CASEY DIETZ, COUNCIL 305 SPRUCE, PO 583 BOTKINS 45306 12-31-2019
JOSH MEYER, COUNCIL 104 W. WALNUT, PO 526 BOTKINS 45306 12-31-2019
FORT LORAMIE VILLAGE

RANDAL J. AHLERS, MAYOR 350 SIOUX, FORT LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2019
CAROLYN GASSON, FISCAL OFFICER 8430 SR 66, FORT LORAMIE 45845 APPT.
RYAN ALBERS 57 S. MAIN, FORT LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2017
PAUL EILERMAN 11 W. PARK, FORT LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2017
RYAN SIMON 18 WALNUT ST., FORT LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2017
CHARLES “CHAD” WRAY 561 ELIZABELTH, FORT LORAMIE 45845  12-31-2017
TIMOTHY A. BOERGER 21 WABASH, FORT LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2019
MATT HOYING 77 EASTVIEW, FORT LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2019
JACKSON CENTER VILLAGE

SCOTT W. KLOPFENSTEIN, MAYOR 301 OAK, PO BOX 268, J.C. 45334 12-31-2019

BEV WREN, FISCAL OFFICER 108 WATERFORD, PO BOX 252, J.C. 45334 APPT.

LEISHA ELCHERT, COUNCIL 104 WATERFORD CT., PO 687 J.C. 45334 12-31-2017
JESSE C. FARK, COUNCIL 203 OAK, PO BOX 752, J.C. 45334-0752 12-31-2017
JAMES DEVINE, COUNCIL 208 E. COLLEGE, PO BOX 699J.C. 45334 12-31-2017A
LARRY D. WAHRER, COUNCIL 104 ISLAND, PO BOX 192, J.C. 45334 12-31-2017
KEN K. GLOYESKE, COUNCIL 202 WEST, PO BOX 653, J.C. 45334 12-31-2019
KAREN WOODRUFF, COUNCIL 107 ISLAND, PO BOX 255, J.C. 45334 12-31-2019
KETTLERSVILLE VILLAGE

ERIC S. KAMINSKY, MAYOR 8915 SR 274, POB 123, KETTLERSVILLE 12-31-2019

LINDA MILLER, FISCAL OFFICER PO BOX 101, KETTLERSVILLE 45336 APPT.

VICKEY GREER, COUNCIL 8890 NORTH, POB 174, KETTLERSVILLE 12-31-2017
IDA KAMINSKY, COUNCIL 8915 SR 274, POB 123, KETTLERSVILLE 12-31-2017
BETTY IKE, COUNCIL 8902 NORTH ST., KETTLERSVILLE 12-31-2017A
KAREN BERNING, COUNCIL 16389 EASY, KETTLERSVILLE 45336 12-31-2017A
JOHN SHUMATE, COUNCIL 8766 NORTH ST., POB 71,KV 45336 12-31-2019A
DAVID GREER, COUNCIL 8890 NORTH, PO 174, KV 45336 12-31-2019A
LOCKINGTON VILLAGE

TRACY JOHNSON, MAYOR 470 TOW PATH, PIQUA 45356 12-31-2019
VANESSA PETTY, FISCAL OFFICER 4774 HARDIN WAPAK, SIDNEY 45365 APPT.
ESTEL JOHNSON, COUNCIL 470 TOWPATH, PIQUA 45356 12-31-2017A
TABITHA TAYLOR 605 CROSS TRAIL, PIQUA 45356 12-31-2017A
BRENT TAYLOR 605 CROSS TRAIL, PIQUA 45356 12-31-2017A
AMBER LOWE 463 TOW PATH, PIQUA 45356 12-31-2017A
PAULA JOHNSON, COUNCIL 470 TOW PATH, PIQUA 45356 12-31-2019
NANCY RITTER, COUNCIL 400 TOW PATH, PIQUA 45356 12-31-2019A
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VILLAGE OFFICIALS (CONTINUED)

PORT JEFFERSON VILLAGE

STEPHEN R. BUTTERFIELD, MAYOR
JUDY FAIR, FISCAL OFFICER
LORETTA COOK, COUNCIL

JUDY BURRIS, COUNCIL

PATTI FOGT, COUNCIL

HEATHER CLARK, COUNCIL

VICKI SMITH, COUNCIL

HAZEL REEVES, COUNCIL

RUSSIA VILLAGE

TERENCE DAUGHERTY, MAYOR
MARY JO VOISARD, FISCAL OFFICER
RONALD SIMON, COUNCIL

JOHN GROGEAN, COUNCIL

MARY JO HIGH, COUNCIL

LARRY PLATFOOT, COUNCIL

GREG BORCHERS, COUNCIL

CINDY GOUBEAUX, COUNCIL

SHELBY COUNTY,

CLINTON TOWNSHIP

JAMES GAIER

THOMAS B. KINNINGER

FRANK MARIANO

SUSAN SEKAS, FISCAL OFFICER
TODD RATERMANN, ZONING OFF.

CYNTHIAN TOWNSHIP

JOSEPH A. BENANZER

ROBERT L. SIEGEL

KEITH A. DAPORE

JENNIFER L. FRILLING, FISCAL OFFICER
FRANK LANGENKAMP, ZONING OFF.

DINSMORE TOWNSHIP

MICHAEL R. STEWART

RICHARD MEYER

TED T. ZIMPFER

RONNIE PLATFOOT, FISCAL OFFICER
MARK ELSASS, ZONING OFF.

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

ALEXANDER BERNER

MELVIN H. FULLENKAMP

ROGER SCHULZE

DEBORA L. BODENMILLER, F. O.
JASON SCHAFFENER, ZONING OFF.

GREEN TOWNSHIP

RANDY BENSMAN

JEFFREY M. BRAUTIGAM

KEITH V. GUMP

DEBRA MIDDLETON, FISCAL OFFICER
RICHARD GUMP, ZONING OFFICER

8877 JOHNSTON SLAGLE, P.J. 45360

317 PASCO-MONTRA, PO 159, P.J. 45360
320 WALL, PO 33, P.J. 45360

107 E. MAIN, PO 136, P.J. 45360

438 W. MAIN, P.J. 45360

9208 PASCO MONTRA, SIDNEY

434 W. MAIN, PO 87, P.J. 45360

104 MAIN, PO 164, P.J. 45360

106 OAKWOOD, RUSSIA 45363

504 ST. REMY, RUSSIA 45363

318 WESTWOOD, RUSSIA 45363

315 WESTWOOD, PO BOX 247, RUSSIA
110 HIGHLAND, RUSSIA 45363
110 PARK, RUSSIA 45363

135 S. LIBERTY, RUSSIA 45365

120 NORTH, RUSSIA

TERMS END

12-31-2019
APPT.
12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
12-31-2019A

12-31-2017
APPT.
12-31-2017
12-31-2017A
12-31-2017A
12-31-2017A
12-31-2019
12-31-2019

OHIO, TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS

1890 RIVERSIDE DR., SIDNEY, OH 45365

12-31-2017

2307 S. VANDEMARK, POB 1, SIDNEY 45365 12-31-2017

1620 ASH PLACE, SIDNEY, 45365 12-31-2019
844 FORAKER, SIDNEY 45365 03-31-2020

2626 SPEARHEAD, SIDNEY, OH 45365 APPT.
7682 CECIL RD., SIDNEY 45365 12-31-2017
2996 CARDO RD., FT. LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2017
3270 KAISER RD, FT. LORAMIE 45845 12-31-2019
7647 CARDO RD., SIDNEY 45365 03-31-2020
7117 WRIGHT PUTHOFF, SIDNEY 45365 APPT.
15940 AMSTERDAM RD., ANNA 45302 12-31-2017
13390 LOCK TWO RD., BOTKINS 45306 12-31-2017
14567 LOCHARD RD., ANNA 45302 12-31-2019
409 S. MAIN, POBOX 2, BOTKINS 45306 03-31-2020A
11499 AMSTERDAM RD., ANNA 45302 APPT.
13090 CR 25A, ANNA 45302 12-31-2017
12244 CR 25A ANNA 45302 12-31-2017
13523 SHARP RD., SIDNEY 12-31-2019
9111 N. CR 25A, SIDNEY 45365 03-31-2020
2618 SPEARHEAD, SIDNEY 45365 APPT.
2219 TAWAWA-MPLWD., SIDNEY 45365 12-31-2017
18259 MALONEY RD., SIDNEY 45365 12-31-2017
2867 TAWAWA-MPLWD, SIDNEY45365 12-31-2019
19860 SID-PLATTSVILLE, SIDNE 45365 03-31-2020A
2867 TAWAWA-MPLWD. SIDNEY 45365 APPT.
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TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS (CONTINUED)

JACKSON TOWNSHIP

ROBERT S. ZORN

JOHN L. MANN

LARRY SPRAGUE

DIANE FRANK, FISCAL OFFICER
RAY DAVIS, ZONING OFF.

LORAMIE TOWNSHIP

CHAD R. DELAET

SCOTT PHLIPOT

DALE M. GOUBEAUX

BONNIE PAULUS, FISCAL OFFICER
CHESTER MCKINNEY, ZONING OFFICER

MCLEAN TOWNSHIP

WILLIAM J. RETHMAN

GREGORY S. RUHENKAMP

CRAIG BERGMAN

LORI BORNHORST, FISCAL OFFICIER
JACK ROETGERMAN, ZONING OFFICER

ORANGE TOWNSHIP

DENNIS J. MARTIN

BART F. ROGERS

KEVIN SHAWN MARTIN

ERIC VORESS, FISCAL OFFICER
DAN DOLL, ZONING OFFICER

PERRY TOWNSHIP

HARRY GROVES, JR.

MARK D. HENMAN

MATTHEW K. BARHORST

SALLY N. KEENER, FISCAL OFFICER
THOMAS THORNTON, ZONING OFFICER

SALEM TOWNSHIP

RICHARD A. HERRICK

SCOTT C. PLATFOOT

DANIEL A. KNOOP

DENISE K. PALMER, FISCAL OFFICER
JAMES HALL, ZONING OFF.

TURTLE CREEK TOWNSHIP

DOUGLAS E. IKE

JONATHAN J. SIEGRIST

MICHAEL P. EILERMAN,

KAREN PLEIMAN, FISCAL OFFICER
JACK SCHMIESING, ZONING OFFICER

VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP

DAVID J. BERNING

DAVE KETTLER

ALAN LUTHMAN

JOAN BUEHLER, FISCAL OFFICER
MARK BUEHLER, ZONING OFFICER

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

WILLIAM H. HUFFMAN

RANDY SCHWABLE

DOUGLAS K. STANGEL

GLENDA J. STANGEL, FISCAL OFFICER

20481 LINKER RD., JACKSON CTR. 45334

17266 WONES RD., JACKSON CTR. 45334

22201 LINKER RD., J.C. 45334

21471 WISE RD. JACKSON CENTER 45334

17686 SR 274, JACKSON CENTER 45334

399 REDMOND RD., RUSSIA 45363
2340 RUSSIA HOUSTON, RU 45363
1077 FESSLER BUXTON, RUSSIA 45363
4376 RANGELINE RD., RUSSIA 45365
2280 VERSAILLES, RUSSIA 45363

10156 FRIEMERING RD., F.L. 45845

72 S. MAIN ST., FT. LORAMIE 45845
4317 SR 362, FT. LORAMIE 45845
10156 FRIEMERING RD., F.L. 45845
11270 SCHMIT-BAKER, MINSTER 45895

2300 BULLE RD., SIDNEY 45365

3700 S. CR 25A, SIDNEY 45365

16412 SID-PLATTSVILLE, SIDNEY 45365
1801 BULLE RD., SIDNEY 45365

2199 BULLE RD., SIDNEY 45365

19200 JOHNSTON RD., SIDNEY 45365
19110 DINGMAN SLAGLE, SIDNEY 45365
19800 PENCE RD., MAPLEWOOD 45340
6153 JACKSON RD, SIDNEY 45365
18450 JOHNSTON RD., SIDNEY 45365

10230 PASCO MONTRA RD., SIDNEY 45365

21111 LEFEVER RD., MAPLEWOOD 45340

10700 PASCO MONTRA RD., SIDNEY 45365

17030 E. MASON RD., SIDNEY 45365
8444 LOCHARD RD., SIDNEY 45365

8450 SMALLEY RD., SIDNEY 45365

10509 PATTERSON HALPIN, SIDNEY 45365

8757 RUSSELL RD., SIDNEY 45365
8347 SR 705, SIDNEY 45365
10990 SR 705, SIDNEY 45365

12925 MCCARTYVILLE RD., ANNA 45302
9151 SR 274, ANNA 45302

16002 MCCARTYVILLE RD., ANNA 45302
8903 NORTH, PO BOX 143, K-VILLE 45336
13631 HARDIN WAPAK, ANNA 45302

2449 AIKEN RD., PIQUA 45356

9280 FESSLER BUXTON, PIQUA 45356
9501 STANGEL RD., SIDNEY 45365
9501 STANGEL RD., SIDNEY 45365

GARY VONDENHUEVEL, ZONING OFFICER 3764 HARDIN-WAPAK RD. SIDNEY 45365
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TERMS END

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
03-31-2020
APPT.



SHELBY COUNTY, OHIO, BOARDS OF EDUCATION

MID-WEST EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER

ERIC DITMER

RANDY SAILOR

LARRY MOUSER

DAVE CAMPBELL

KEITH THOMAS, TREASURER
SARA TRACEY, TREASURER

ANNA LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

DALE M. BENSMAN

JASON D. FOGT

MATT MURRAY

ADAM REISS

MICHELLE BRUNSON

DENNIS RABERDING, TREASURER

BOTKINS LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

NEIL BOERGER

REBECCA A. HOELSCHER

JACK C. KOENIG

ANITA UETRECHT

MARK R. GOUBEAUX

JOANNA S. JONES, TREASURER

FAIRLAWN LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANTHONY J. BENSMAN
ANDREW S. BRAUTIGAM
RITA GILFILLEN

MICHAEL HENMAN

ROBERT GOLD

KEITH DOSECK, TREASURER

FORT LORAMIE LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

JAMES P. MAURER

ANTHONY J. MEYER

TRACY DREES

DIANE L. PLEIMAN

VERNON F. SIEGEL, JR.

DANYEL SPILLERS, TREASURER

9383 GREENVILLE RD., SIDNEY, 45365
7945 JOHNSTON-SLAGLE, SIDNEY 45365
8236 CR 117, RIDGEWAY

10121 CR 59, DEGRAFF, 43318

14 KESTREL COURT, PIQUA, 45356

11230 SIDNEY FREY BURG, ANNA 45302
503 E. NORTH, ANNA 45303

13345 SYCAMORE TR., ANNA 45302
9650 SR 119, ANNA 45302

1510 HARDIN WAPAK RD., ANNA 45302
10121 OAKCREEK, SIDNEY 45365

17975 HARDIN WAPAK RD., BOTKINS 45306
11152 BOTKINS RD., PO 234 BOTKINS 45306
109 S. MILL, PO BOX 49, BOTKINS 45306
207 E. STATE, BOTKINS 45306

416 E. STATE, PO BOX 575, BOTKINS 45306
09358 SHUMAN RD., WAPAK 45895

321 TAWAWA-MPLWD. CONOVER 45317
6640 PASCO MONTRA, SIDNEY 45365
20900 SR. 706, SIDNEY 45365

7450 PASCO MONTRA, SIDNEY

22100 SR 47, MAPLEWOOD 45340

13375 SYCAMORE TRL. ANNA, OH 45302

65 HICKORY, FORT LORAMIE 45845

1498 FORTMAN, FORT LORAMIE 45845

141 GRANDVIEW, FORT LORAMIE 45845
2757 SCHLATER RD., FORT LORAMIE 45845
8727 WRIGHT PUTHOFF RD, SIDNEY 45365
39 GREENBACK RD. FORT LORAMIE 45845

HARDIN-HOUSTON LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

BILL CLARK

WESLEY M. MAIER
STEVE MOWERY

JASON SHAFFER

JOEL KNOUFF

AMY AYERS, TREASURER

7311 HUGHES RD., HOUSTON 45333
4645 JOHNS RD., SIDNEY 45365

7101 WRIGHT-MOYER, SIDNEY 45365
8695 FESSLER BUXTON, PIQUA 45365
4637 SR 47, FT. LORAMIE 45845

3601 FESSLER BUXTON, RUSSIA. 45363

JACKSON CENTER LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

KRISTINE MULLENHOUR
DANA WARE

MATTHEW S. KOHLER
KRISTEN S. DAVIS

BRAD WREN

TONY MEYER, TREASURER

RUSSIA LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

JOSHUA D. FRANCIS

CHELSEA HOYING

DEIDRE KEARNS

DOUGLAS HOYING

BRIAN PINCHOT

MARY JEAN BORCHERS, TREASURER

SIDNEY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

WILLIAM ANKNEY

PAUL HEINS

ROBERT W. SMITH

MANDI CROFT

RICHARD L. HIX, Il

MICHAEL WATKINS, TREASURER

17275 MONTRA RD., ANNA 45302

20000 BOTKINS RD., J.C. 45334

204 NORTH FORK, POB 393, J.C. 45334
202 HUDSON, J.C. 45334

108 WATERFORD, PO BOX 252, J.C. 45334
16780 WONES RD., JACKSON CTR. 45334

850 FOXTAIL, RUSSIA 45363

3030 RUSSIA VER., RUSSIA 45363
415 BUCKEYE, RUSSIA 45363

3233 SIMON RD., RUSSIA 45363

11286 MARSHALL, VERSAILLES 45380
118 PARK, RUSSIA 45363

2020 N. MAIN, SIDNEY 45365

439 E. RUTH, SIDNEY 45365

1226 TURNER, SIDNEY 45365

213 S. WAGNER, SIDNEY 45365

768 E. PARKWOOD, SIDNEY

15990 AMSTERDAM RD., ANNA 45302
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TERMS END

12-31-2019
12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
APPT.
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2017A
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
APPT.

12-31-2017
12-31-2017
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
12-31-2019
APPT.



	JOHN R. LENHART   18853 SR 65, JACKSON CENTER, 45334   12-31-2016         4
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